
Zollhaus Open 2026
Hermsdorf, Landhotel Altes Zollhaus vom 20.02.2026 bis 21.02.2026
Promoter: IOChotel Altes Zollhaus Protokoll
Organizer: Addicted to Nature e.V. Page: - 42 -

Event 13 - 100m Freestyle female
Agegroup 70 - 74
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Elke Ortloff 1953 GER 01:52,54

  50m: 00:52,61 (00:52,61) | 100m: 01:52,54 (00:59,93)

Agegroup 65 - 69
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Kerstin Pötschke 1960 GER 01:45,15

  50m: 00:48,23 (00:48,23) | 100m: 01:45,15 (00:56,92)

Agegroup 60 - 64
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler 1966 GER 01:22,06

  50m: 00:38,17 (00:38,17) | 100m: 01:22,06 (00:43,89)
2. Corinna von Appen-Wehde 1964 GER 01:24,72

  50m: 00:40,00 (00:40,00) | 100m: 01:24,72 (00:44,72)
3. Susan Tharra 1962 GER 01:31,02

  50m: 00:42,03 (00:42,03) | 100m: 01:31,02 (00:48,99)
4. Beate Brandes 1964 GER 01:35,55

  50m: 00:45,48 (00:45,48) | 100m: 01:35,55 (00:50,07)

Agegroup 55 - 59
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Shlomit Dekel Barak 1968 ISR 01:17,92

  50m: 00:37,19 (00:37,19) | 100m: 01:17,92 (00:40,73)
2. Heike Schmidt 1968 GER 01:23,99

  50m: 00:40,34 (00:40,34) | 100m: 01:23,99 (00:43,65)
3. Mariangela Leonardi 1967 GER 01:55,83

  50m: 00:54,49 (00:54,49) | 100m: 01:55,83 (01:01,34)

Agegroup 50 - 54
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Tina Deeken 1976 GER 01:32,92

  50m: 00:44,23 (00:44,23) | 100m: 01:32,92 (00:48,69)
2. Alice Schmidkunz 1976 GER 01:36,92

  50m: 00:46,55 (00:46,55) | 100m: 01:36,92 (00:50,37)
3. Stevie (Stefanie) Kuckuck 1973 GER 02:04,86

  50m: 00:59,75 (00:59,75) | 100m: 02:04,86 (01:05,11)
4. Kathrin Jessing 1972 GER 02:30,17

  50m: 01:08,34 (01:08,34) | 100m: 02:30,17 (01:21,83)

did not start
Cathrin Hansen 1973 GER
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still Event 13 - 100m Freestyle female
Agegroup 45 - 49
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Elizabeth Mills 1979 GBR 01:16,20

  50m: 00:36,10 (00:36,10) | 100m: 01:16,20 (00:40,10)
2. Romy Weißflog 1980 GER 01:38,16

  50m: 00:46,27 (00:46,27) | 100m: 01:38,16 (00:51,89)
3. Diana Schmidt 1977 GER 01:50,43

  50m: 00:50,83 (00:50,83) | 100m: 01:50,43 (00:59,60)

Agegroup 40 - 44
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Andrea Gärtner 1985 GER 01:29,72

  50m: 00:42,49 (00:42,49) | 100m: 01:29,72 (00:47,23)
2. Christiane Radatz 1984 GER 01:30,56

  50m: 00:42,67 (00:42,67) | 100m: 01:30,56 (00:47,89)
3. Susanne Bagdahn-Wegner 1984 GER 01:32,72

  50m: 00:42,31 (00:42,31) | 100m: 01:32,72 (00:50,41)

Agegroup 30 - 34
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Caitlin Rees 1995 GBR 01:12,41

  50m: 00:34,36 (00:34,36) | 100m: 01:12,41 (00:38,05)

Agegroup 18 - 24
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Marie-Therese Bartl 2003 GER 01:08,95

  50m: 00:32,12 (00:32,12) | 100m: 01:08,95 (00:36,83)
2. Lisa Holm 2003 GER 01:20,25

  50m: 00:37,28 (00:37,28) | 100m: 01:20,25 (00:42,97)
3. Alexia Pritschow 2002 GER 01:23,81

  50m: 00:39,36 (00:39,36) | 100m: 01:23,81 (00:44,45)

Juniors
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Anna Woods 2011 GER 01:16,92

  50m: 00:36,19 (00:36,19) | 100m: 01:16,92 (00:40,73)
2. Frankie Jackson 2010 GBR 01:22,21

  50m: 00:37,33 (00:37,33) | 100m: 01:22,21 (00:44,88)

Para athletes
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Tina Deeken 1976 GER 01:32,92

  50m: 00:44,23 (00:44,23) | 100m: 01:32,92 (00:48,69)
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still Event 13 - 100m Freestyle female
Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Marie-Therese Bartl 2003 GER 01:08,95

  50m: 00:32,12 (00:32,12) | 100m: 01:08,95 (00:36,83)
2. Caitlin Rees 1995 GBR 01:12,41

  50m: 00:34,36 (00:34,36) | 100m: 01:12,41 (00:38,05)
3. Elizabeth Mills 1979 GBR 01:16,20

  50m: 00:36,10 (00:36,10) | 100m: 01:16,20 (00:40,10)
4. Anna Woods 2011 GER 01:16,92

  50m: 00:36,19 (00:36,19) | 100m: 01:16,92 (00:40,73)
5. Shlomit Dekel Barak 1968 ISR 01:17,92

  50m: 00:37,19 (00:37,19) | 100m: 01:17,92 (00:40,73)
6. Lisa Holm 2003 GER 01:20,25

  50m: 00:37,28 (00:37,28) | 100m: 01:20,25 (00:42,97)
7. Claudia Hofmann-Scheidler 1966 GER 01:22,06

  50m: 00:38,17 (00:38,17) | 100m: 01:22,06 (00:43,89)
8. Frankie Jackson 2010 GBR 01:22,21

  50m: 00:37,33 (00:37,33) | 100m: 01:22,21 (00:44,88)
9. Alexia Pritschow 2002 GER 01:23,81

  50m: 00:39,36 (00:39,36) | 100m: 01:23,81 (00:44,45)
10. Heike Schmidt 1968 GER 01:23,99

  50m: 00:40,34 (00:40,34) | 100m: 01:23,99 (00:43,65)
11. Corinna von Appen-Wehde 1964 GER 01:24,72

  50m: 00:40,00 (00:40,00) | 100m: 01:24,72 (00:44,72)
12. Andrea Gärtner 1985 GER 01:29,72

  50m: 00:42,49 (00:42,49) | 100m: 01:29,72 (00:47,23)
13. Christiane Radatz 1984 GER 01:30,56

  50m: 00:42,67 (00:42,67) | 100m: 01:30,56 (00:47,89)
14. Susan Tharra 1962 GER 01:31,02

  50m: 00:42,03 (00:42,03) | 100m: 01:31,02 (00:48,99)
15. Susanne Bagdahn-Wegner 1984 GER 01:32,72

  50m: 00:42,31 (00:42,31) | 100m: 01:32,72 (00:50,41)
16. Tina Deeken 1976 GER 01:32,92

  50m: 00:44,23 (00:44,23) | 100m: 01:32,92 (00:48,69)
17. Beate Brandes 1964 GER 01:35,55

  50m: 00:45,48 (00:45,48) | 100m: 01:35,55 (00:50,07)
18. Alice Schmidkunz 1976 GER 01:36,92

  50m: 00:46,55 (00:46,55) | 100m: 01:36,92 (00:50,37)
19. Romy Weißflog 1980 GER 01:38,16

  50m: 00:46,27 (00:46,27) | 100m: 01:38,16 (00:51,89)
20. Kerstin Pötschke 1960 GER 01:45,15

  50m: 00:48,23 (00:48,23) | 100m: 01:45,15 (00:56,92)
21. Diana Schmidt 1977 GER 01:50,43

  50m: 00:50,83 (00:50,83) | 100m: 01:50,43 (00:59,60)
22. Elke Ortloff 1953 GER 01:52,54

  50m: 00:52,61 (00:52,61) | 100m: 01:52,54 (00:59,93)
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still Event 13 - 100m Freestyle female
still Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
23. Mariangela Leonardi 1967 GER 01:55,83

  50m: 00:54,49 (00:54,49) | 100m: 01:55,83 (01:01,34)
24. Stevie (Stefanie) Kuckuck 1973 GER 02:04,86

  50m: 00:59,75 (00:59,75) | 100m: 02:04,86 (01:05,11)
25. Kathrin Jessing 1972 GER 02:30,17

  50m: 01:08,34 (01:08,34) | 100m: 02:30,17 (01:21,83)
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